 EV8860-Q-00A
 2.8 - 22V VIN, 1A IOUT, 4-Switch,
  Integrated Buck-Boost Converter
 with I2C Interface
EV8860-Q-00A Rev 1.01 www.MonolithicPower.com 1
2/3/2020 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2020 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
DESCRIPTION

C2B,C2C 10μF Ceramic Cap.,25V,X5R 0805 Murata GRM21BR61E106MA73L
C2 100μF electrolytic cap，35V SMD CHEMICON EMZJ350ARA101MHA0G
C3 1μF Ceramic Cap.,16V,X5R 0603 WE 885012106017
C1A,C2A,
C4,C5
100nF Ceramic Cap.,50V,X7R 0402 SAMSUNG CL05B104KB5NNNC
C6, C7 22nF
Ceramic Capacitor, 50V,
X5R
0603 Murata GRM188R71H223KA01D
L1 4.7μH
Inductor,
RDC=19.5mOhm,
Isat=7A
SMD WE 744311470
R1 100k Film Res,1%,0603 0603 YAGEO RC0603FR-07100KL
R2 21.5k Film Res,1%,0603 0603 YAGEO RC0603FR-0721K5L
R3,R4 499k Film Res,1%,0603 0603 YAGEO RC0603FR-07499KL
R5 301k Film Res,1%,0603 0603 YAGEO RC0603FR-07301KL
R6,R7 0 Film Res,1%,0402 0402 YAGEO RC0402FR-070RL
R8,R9 2.2k Film Res,1%,0603 0603 YAGEO RC0603FR-072K2L
CN1 test pin 1x2pin, 2.54mm DIP WE 61300211121
3*GNDSE
NSE,ALT,
ADD,EN,V